

LEGS ARE MARKED AND INSTALLED WITH THE LEG NUMBER ON THE LEG AND BASE

- Install 57" braces from Leg One and Leg Two to platform using 3/8 bolts and lock nuts - Attached ladder to platform using 2 1/2" x 3/8 bolts. Be sure to install bolt threads towards the outside, then keeps bolts from creating a tripping hazard. - Install left and right ladder hand rails with 3/4" self-tapping screws - Push in plastic ladder end caps on each end of the ladder rails

KIT BAG CONTENTS

- 36 11/4" x 1/2" BOLTS
- 44 ½" LOCK NUTS
- 18 1" x ³/₈" BOLTS
- 2 2¹/₂" x ³/₈" BOLTS
- 20 3/8" LOCK NUTS
- 4 ³/₈" WASHERS
- 22 ³/₄" SELF-TAPPING **SCREWS**
- 4 ¼ X 1" SELF-TAPPING **SCREWS**
- **4 LADDER END CAPS**

8X8 - 15 FT STAND **INSULATED BLIND**